DNV.GL

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: 10000386155-MSC-DANAK-DNK-CC2 Initial certification date: 02 December 2020 Valid: 02 December 2020 - 01 December 2023

Belongs to Central Office Certificate No.: 10000386155-MSC-DANAK-DNK

This is to certify that the management system of

Safety Solutions Denmark A/S

Virkelyst 1, Nørre Jernløse, 4420 Regstrup, Denmark

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Global sales- and distributor agency of internationally approved equipment for use within Defence, Police and other Government markets. Delivery of Shooting range and safety solutions for Defence, Police, Government and civilian markets including aftermarket support, training, assembly, installation, services in chooting range safety and personnel

Training and advisory services in shooting range safety and personnel protection.

Place and date: Hellerup, 02 December 2020





For the Issuing Office: DNV GL - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900, Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnvgl.com



MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Site certificate No.: C653801-CC2 Valid: 11 December 2023 – 01 December 2026

Belongs to main certificate number: C653801

This is to certify that the centrally implemented management system for

Safety Solutions Denmark A/S

Virkelyst 1, Nørre Jernløse, 4420 Regstrup, Denmark

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following site scope:

Global sales- and distributor agency of internationally approved equipment for use within Defence, Police and other Government markets.

Delivery of Shooting range and safety solutions for Defence, Police, Government and civilian markets including aftermarket support, training, assembly, installation, service and repair.

Training and advisory services in shooting range safety and personnel protection.

Place and date: Hellerup, 11 December 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative

It is the management system of the whole organisation which is certified. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate. Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Denmark A/S, Tuborg Parkvej 8, DK-2900 Hellerup, Denmark - TEL: +45 39 45 48 00. http://assurance.dnv.com